87284593

70-98-397-0

#### CONSENT TO ASSIGNMENT

AGREEMENT made this  $15^{-74}$  day of May, 1987, by and between the Illinois International Port District, an Illinois municipal corporation, formerly named the Chicago Regional Port Authority, (the "Port District") and Spraylat Corporation, a New York corporation ("Spraylat").

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS the Port District, as lessor and Bulk Terminals Company, now named Stolt Terminals (Chicago) Inc., ("Bulk") entered into a Sixty-Six Year Lease dated July 1, 1960, (the "Prime Lease") a memorandum of which was recorded in Cook County, Illinois on March 27, 1961, as Document No. 18119146 and the Prime Lease was amended by Amendment to Sixty-Six Year Lease between the Port District and Bulk dated March 18, 1969, an amended memorandum of which was recorded N= 8, 1970, as Document No. 21153696 and Bulk, as sublessor and Shell Oil Company ("Shell"), as sublessee, entered into a Sublease Agreement dated July 10, 1969, a memorandum of which was recorded in Cook County, Illinois on October 10, 1969, as Document No. 20982770 and which Sublease was amended by Amendment to Sublease dated October 1, 1978, a short form of which was recorded in Cook County, Illinois on January 24, 1979, as Document No. 24817166, said sublessee's interest being assigned to The Procter and Gamble Manufacturing Company ("Procter and Gamble") by Assignment of Sublease and Sublessor's Consent dated February 5, 1980, a copy of which was recorded in Cook County, Illinois on February 20, 1980, as Document No. 25368292 and reassigned to United States Steel Company, now named USX Corporation ("USX") by Assignment to Sublease and Sublessor's Consent dated November 24, 1980, a copy of which was recorded in as focument No. Cook County, Illinois on \_; and

WHEREAS, said Sublease, as amended (the "Amended Sublease"), affects the real estate legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Subleased Premises"); and

WHEREAS, USX desires to assign its interest in the Amended Sublease to Spraylat and the Port District desires to herein reflect its consent to said assignment, upon the terms contained herein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

This Document Hepared By And MAIL TO: PAUL R. DIAMOND

BOX 333-HV

Holleb+COFF 55 E. MonRoe, Suite 4100 Chicago, IL 60603

a new took beneficial toom to the best of the state of the matter of the state of t and the common of the company of the common Saffin type wight to programming ten 機工工作的表示學家實 ACO LAND THE THE THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY O Alternative and apply the first And have make the section of the sec and the service of th off the secondary community of the secondary of the secon na mendeli fin deli public escar esti-The British of the first of the said Section in the second of the parent All homes was agreed to divide The series of the final properties of the complete of the final of the complete of the complet

and of the time the supplement and the production of the control of the analysis and the military son against the languagement of the light and substitutions Ban a Marie Marie Ban Bangara

en lande soft e<mark>n påktopib en t</mark>e te trotter former borde parke foredporter blede former folk<mark>e</mark> a literatural agricultation of the superscript and the superscript

er a para amagi ada kalagaran ada baka da baka da bahari bata pendistan sebilan bata pendistangan baka baka ba THE COURT OF SOME OF THE COURT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

. Committee on the state of the

A bingshit Thamback with Gromalli A AND TOPHON CONTRACTOR DENNIS ant artist sanction is the EDONO SI DEMONDO

- 1. The Port District hereby consents to USX's assignment to Spraylat of its right, title, estate, options and other interests in the Amended Sublease; provided that Bulk, Shell, Procter and Gamble and USX are expressly not released from any of the terms, covenants or obligations (including, but not limited to, the covenants to erect improvements and to pay rent) contained in the Prime Lease, as amended, or the Amended Sublease, to be kept, observed and performed thereunder. Spraylat agrees to be subject to the same terms, covenants, agreements, provisions and conditions as contained in the Prime Lease, as amended, including, but not limited to, all provisions relating to assignments and subleases.
- 2. Noither Spraylat nor its assigns shall enter into any agreement which shall amend, modify, surrender or merge the Amended Sublease without the prior written consent of the Port District. It is further understood that the Port District's consent to this assignment shall not be deemed to be a consent to any future or other assignment of the Sublease or Amended Sublease or any other sublease affecting the Subleased Premises.
- 3. No modification or amendment of the Prime Lease, as amended, shall be valid or binding for any purpose whatsoever which would (a) conflict with the provisions of the Amended Sublease, (b) impose any obligations on Spraylat other than those imposed upon it under the provisions of the Amended Sublease, or (c) deprive Spraylat of any of its rights under the Amended Sublease.
- 4. The Port District hereby confirms that the term of the Prime Lease, as amended, commenced on July 1, 1960, and expires on June 30, 2026. The Port District hereby further confirms and agrees that the Prime Lease, as amended, and the Amended Sublease are in full force and effect and there exist:
  - A. No monetary defaults thereunder by the Port District and Bulk.
  - B. No defaults relating to the need to procure the Port District's consent to the Amended Sublease and any assignments of the interest of Shell or Procter and Gamble in the Amended Sublease;
  - C. No defaults regarding the failure to perform any nonmonetary obligations relating to the construction of improvements or maintenance of the same.

en la composición de la participación de como el como el como de la facilidad de la facilidad de la como dela como de la como del la como de la como della como della

entropy of the compact of the complete complete complete complete complete continued in the complete continued to the complete c

one of our of our of our office from our our our our decomplished from the continue of the co

And the second of the second o

कुली हो रहाई। वेस्टबर्ग क्यांक पूर्व विक्रिया रहेंबान रहेंबान है कि है कि जु हो बिक्स स्वरूप है है।

្នាស់ នេះបានបញ្ជាប់ ប្រើការប្រជាជាតិបាន និងប្រជាជាប្រជាជាប្រជាជាប្រជាជាប្រជាជាប្រជាជាប្រជាជាប្រជាជាប្រជាជាប្រជ ក្រុម នេះបានស្ថិតិបានស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិតិស្ថិ ក្រុម ស្រុក ស

- 5. Spraylat hereby represents that it intends to use the Subleased Premises for the manufacturing, storage and sale of paint and related products and activities incidental thereto. The Port District hereby agrees that Spraylat may use the Subleased Premises for these purposes for the term of the Amended Sublease and any extension thereof or any extension of Spraylat's tenancy on the Subleased Premises.
- 6. The Port District hereby agrees to immediately provide Spraylat with copies of all notices given by the Port District or received by the Port District under the Prime Lease, as amended.
- 7. The Port District hereby confirms that it has not received any notice of any assignment, option or conveyance with respect to USK's interest in the Amended Sublease or Bulk's interest in the Prime Lease, as amended.
- 8. No modification, amendment, waiver, or release of any provision of this Agreement or any right, obligation, claim or cause of action arising hereunder shall be valid or binding for any purpose whatsoever unless in writing and duly executed by the party against whom the same is sought to be asserted.
- 9. Subject to the terms of Paragraph 2 herein, this Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective heirs, legal representatives, successors, assigns, and sublessees.
- 10. All notices desired or required to be given under any of the provisions hereof shall be in writing. Any notices or demands from the Port District to Spraylat shall be deemed to have been duly and sufficiently given if a copy thereof has been personally delivered or mailed by United States registered or certified mail addressed and stamped to Spraylat at 716 South Columbs, Drive, Mt. Vernon, NY 10550 with a copy to Thomas R. Wechter, Esq., Holleb & Coff, 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 4100, Chicago, Illinois 60603, or at such address(es) as Spraylat may heretofore have furnished by written notice to the Port District. Any notices or demands from Spraylat to the Port District shall be deemed to have been duly and sufficiently given if a copy thereof has been personally delivered or mailed by United States registered mail or certified mail, addressed and stamped to the Port District at 12800 South Butler Drive, Chicago, IL 60633, Attention: Executive Director, or at such other address(es) as the Port District may heretofore

The first of the separate of the second structures of the second sections of the second sections of the second sec

្រាប់ ប្រទាស់ ស្រីមិន្ទ្រីមិនទៅជាមាន មូនប្រជាពី មិនមួយគ្នាសម្រេចប្រជាពី ប្រធានប្រធានប្រជាពី ប្រជាពី ប្រជាពី ប្ ប្រជាពី ស្រីស្រីស្រី និងមេន៍ ថ្ងៃទី២ ប្រជាពីសម្រែចប្រជាពី ស្រីមួយស្រី ប្រជាពីស្រីមួយសម្រេចប្រើប្រជាពីសម្រេចប្រ ទៅសម្រេចស្រី ស្រីស្រីស្រីស្រី ប្រជាពី នៅនៅ នៅនៅប្រជាពីសម្រេចប្រជាពីសម្រេចប្រជាពីសម្រេចប្រសិទ្ធិសាស្រី សមានប្រ

trans of semantics in the less of the contract of the model of the model of the model of the contract of the

A CARL TO SERVICE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF THE PARTY OF

87284593

have furnished by written notice to Spraylat. The effective date of delivery of mailed notices shall be two (2) days after delivery of the same to the United States Post Office for mailing.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Consent to Assignment the day and year first above written.

ATTEST

Secretary

Illinois International Port District, Municipal corporation

Diff Clark's Office

By: //

ts: Chairman

ATTEST:

aun B. Barner

Secretary

Spraylat Corporation, a New York corporation

By:\_\_

its: /President

This document prepared by:

Paul R. Diamond, Esq. Holleb & Coff 55 East Monroe Street Suite 4100 Chicago, IL 60603

pavá in ajsaba de productiva de la compactiva de la compactida de la compactiva de la compactiva de la compactiva de la compa

se i lempo lembra basoppose level del conference requeste asserbin sa Liquis com level de la septembra de la la conference de la conference de la conference de la conference de la c

111 and s. Enset the folial form.
Other and seminary properties.

Siera Par Cornoratron. A Sien rent Torponatrant

This decument grapased by

and frame of the

Pad H. Himmond, Houghood Science Survey St. Thur Mauros Screen Suiver Align

TRACTO IN CORNELL

Maring Charles

Parada are 30

Villa refer 52

a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that John J. Serpico, personally known to me to be the Chairman of the Illinois International Port District an Illinois municipal corporation, and William F. Dart, personally known to me to be the Secretary of said corporation, and personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that as such Chairman and Secretary, they signed and delivered the said instrument pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation as their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set 107th.

Secretary, they signed and delive to authority given by the Board as their free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, set 10 th.	of Directors of sa and as the free and	<pre>id corporation   voluntary act</pre>
GIVFN under my hand and o May, 1987.	official seal this _	15th day of
	Motary Public	
Commission expires	Notary Public	
7-6- SOOK COUNTY, RELINERS	· ·	
STATE OF NEW YORK HAY 27 THE S	87284593	
COUNTY OF WESTCHESTER	1	The second of th
I, LOLA J. AND	eculs	
a notary public in and for said (	County, in the State	aforesaid, DO
HEREBY CERTIFY that JAMES E. BO personally known to me to be the		President
of SPRAYLAT CORPORATION		Flesidenc
a corporation, and ANN B. Bo	OBLER	
d corporation, and man by b.	JRMER	
personally known to me to be the		Secretary
personally known to me to be the of said corporation, and personal	lly known to me to be	the same
of said corporation, and personal persons whose names are subscribe	lly known to me to be	the same instrument,
of said corporation, and personal persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in personal per	lly known to me to be ed to the foregoing i erson and acknowledg.	the same instrument,
personally known to me to be the of said corporation, and personal persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose persons appeared before me this day in personal persona	lly known to me to be ed to the foregoing i erson and acknowledg	the same nstrument, ed that as
personally known to me to be the of said corporation, and personal persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me the subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me the subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me the subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me the subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me to be the of said corporation, and personal persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me the persons whose me this day in persons whose me the persons whose me this day in persons whose me the persons whose	lly known to me to be ed to the foregoing of erson and acknowledgent and ered the said instrument	the same instrument, ed that as sent pursuant of said
personally known to me to be the of said corporation, and personal persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in personal persons. Preside such personal	lly known to me to be ed to the foregoing is erson and acknowledg. ent and ered the said instrum of luntary act and as the	the same instrument, ed that as ent pursuant of said e free and
personally known to me to be the of said corporation, and personal persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me the subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me the subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me the subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me the subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me to be the of said corporation, and personal persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose me the persons whose me this day in persons whose me the persons whose me this day in persons whose me the persons whose	lly known to me to be ed to the foregoing is erson and acknowledg. ent and ered the said instrum of luntary act and as the	the same instrument, ed that as ent pursuant of said e free and
personally known to me to be the of said corporation, and personal persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose persons are subscribed appeared before me this day in persons to authority given by the Board of authority given by the Board of corporation as their free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation set forth.  GIVEN under my hand and office.	lly known to me to be ed to the foregoing is erson and acknowledgent and ered the said instrument of luntary act and as the proporation, for the unitary act and as the proporation, and the unitary act and as the proporation, and the unitary act and as the proporation, and the unitary act and act	the same instrument, and that as sert pursuant of said sees and
personally known to me to be the of said corporation, and personal persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons whose names are subscribe appeared before me this day in persons to authority given by the Board of corporation as their free and volvoluntary act and deed of said corporation set forth.  GIVEN under my hand and office the said of th	lly known to me to be ed to the foregoing is erson and acknowledgent and ered the said instrument of luntary act and as the proporation, for the unitary act and as the proporation, and the unitary act and as the proporation, and the unitary act and as the proporation, and the unitary act and act	e the same instrument, ed that as sent pursuant of said sees and

Notary Public

Commission expires:

July 31, 1989

LOLA J. ANDREWS

Notary Public, State of New York

No. 60-4622360

Oualified in Westchaster County

Commission Expires March 30, 19

A control of the SS term of the control of the control of the SS the SS the control of the co

rank in de griffs i eris likkeriliter band bandah in juddan Allyllik e

Comparation against the control of t

with the product of t

The state of the s

# UNOFFICIAL COPY 5 9 3

#### EXHIBIT A

That part of Fractional Section 23 and 26 South of the Indian Boundary Line and that part of Lake Calumet, all in Township 37 North, Range 14 East of the Third Principal Meridian, as is described in the following: Commencing at the intersection of a line 660.00 feet North of and parallel with the South line of said Section 26 with the West line and said line extended of Section 25, Township and Range aforesaid; thence Northeasterly along a line forming an angle of 135 degrees from West to Northeast with said parallel line a distance of 1286.90 feet to the point of intersection with a line which is 1750.00 feet West of and parailel with the North and South center line of said Section 25; thence North O degrees 00 minutes 48 seconds East along said parallel line a distance of 3600.65 feet to a point 86.25 feet South of the North line of the Northwest 1/4 of said Section 25: thence North 89 degrees 5. Minutes 12 seconds West a distance of 900.00 feet to the point of beginning of the tract herein described: Therce continuing North 89 degrees 59 minutes 12 seconds West a distance of 500.00 feet; thence South 0 degrees 00 minutes 48 seconds West a distance of 761.198 feet; thence North 89 degrees 59 minutes 12 seconds West along a line drawn perpendicularly to the last described course a distance of 409.514 feet; thence North 0 degrees 00 minutes 48 seconds East a distance ot 633.300 feet; thence North 83 degrees 06 minutes 42 seconds West a distance of 40.15 feet; thence North O degrees 00 minutes 48 seconds East a distance of 120.940 feet to the point of intersection with a line drawn 33,00 feet (as measured perpendicularly) Southeasterly of and parallel to the Northwesterly line of a parcel of land described in deed document No. 18119146; thence North 69 degrees 55 minutes 35 seconds East along said parallel line a distance of 1010.863 feet to the point of intersection with a line drawn North O degrees 00 minutes 48 seconds East and passing through the point of beginning; thence South O degrees 00 minutes 48 seconds West a distance of 345.028 feet to the herein designated point of beginning, all in Cook County,

Commonly Known As: 1701 E. 122nd ST. Chicago, IL

PIN# 25-26-600-001-8009

Illinois.

A THEFTAME

```
Then particul Frechook Senthan 19 and 25 Kouts of the the South Course South Course South Courses South Courses
                                                               างทั้ง รถใจเกล ครั้งเลือนได้ การราช จัน ผู้โดยเกิดตัว ที่สั่งโดย
               entweatent with the party of the term of the term of the cartional Vi
                င္း မင္းရား ရေအေန ကြာလူနည္၏ မွတ္ေလာင္းေကာင္း မေတာင္းကို ေတြေနာ္မေတြေတြ။
                                                     tar longer in the bound and whom in the continue to both
                                                    ్రాజుల ఉండాన్ని ప్రధాన కొంటుల ఉందారి. పాటలు ఉందిన తెక్కువ హెక్ కాటుకున్నారి.
                                                  o de contra de la l'economie de la composition de la contrada del contrada de la contrada de la contrada del contrada de la contrada del contrada de la contrada de la contrada del contrada de la contrada de la contrada de la contrada de la contrada del con
                                                                           o stone as pale of unit 3 pack vitateeditos
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 HARE BOND AND FRANK GLASS
                                                                                                                                                                                                                   grand and a marketing of the factor of the
                                                                                                                                                                                                                           🎢 Hadamila on Brodena (AM diribi)
      ្រុកស្ថិត និង និង និង ប្រាស់ ស្ថិត្ត ស្ថិត្ត ស្ថិត ស្ថិត្ត និង មិន ស្ថិត្ត ស្ថិត្ត ស្ថិត្ត ស្ថិត្ត និង ប្រាស់
ស្ថិត្ត ស្ថិត្
ស្ថិត្ត ស្ថិត្ត ស្ថិត្ត ស្ថិត្តិ ស្ថិត្ត ស្ថិត្តិ ស្ថិត្តិ ស្ថិត្តិ ស្ថិតិ ស្ថិតិ ស្ថិតិ ស្ថិតិ ស្ថិតិ ស្ថិតិ
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               wegety is south spain spained
                                        ក្នុង <sub>ខ្</sub>នង់ មិចិន ៩០០០០ ១០៩១៤
                                                                                                       e de la companya de
La companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya del companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la compan
                       de la company de
                           ig ong book Kabaran basket to be etember our be
                                  Sava shebase La Serrese 18 centrada Al
                                          सुन्न व्यक्तवपुर्वति । व्यक्तवर्गा स्थल । १,७५० । ११,०० ।
                           i a antigant de la company de la company
           ser could need to be a some a consistence in the social
                                 there consults be senseful to a contract the consultation of the c
                                the tracking a law and the profession and the confield
                              on a កស្សាស្មាន ខ្លែងសមានិងមាន សំខាន់ បានសមាស្រាស់ និងការ៉ា ពេល បាក់បានបញ្ជា
                                                  Litas professor a stractional continued expenses t
                            on the second of the court of t
                  မောင်လို့မြန်နိုင်ငံမှာ အိုးပြင် မောင်းပြုများမြောင်းမှ မောင်းသည်။ မောင်းမောင် မောင်းမြောင်းမှု မြောင်းမြောင်း
         to buy note dipuncted gradusty in a casa make up the product
                                  पूर्व क्रमान्य क्ष्मा क्ष्
         Tiwans ear or sees and this can be established the bottones
                                   discensived paint of peginning, with an Cock pounty.
```

Commonly Known Ms. 1701 E 1220 ST.

POOR-100-2001-45-25 #UIT9